Advisory Council on Health Disparity and Health Equity (ACHDHE)

Membership Roster, March 2024

w || MAISREHDIAE ORGANIZATION Location g Eglrjr 2" Four- UL
Position y year EXPIRES
Term Term
1 MPA, BSN Norfolk State University Eastern Virginia 2X January 10, 2027
ltarmstrong@yahoo.com
Virginia Polytechnic and State
Barbara Board, University, District Extension
2 Director Emeritus, Virginia SOL.Jth.W?St X January 11, 2026
Ph.D. - SO Virginia
Cooperative Extension;
Baboard@verizon.net
Kate S. K. Bradshaw, ) )
Ph.D. FACHE, CPHQ | DirectorofQualiy,
3 | ACHDHE Vice Chair Iverside Tappahannock Hospita o S January 11, 2026
kate.bradshaw@vcuhealth.org Central Virginia
(4-2023 to >
katelim@yahoo.com
12-2024)
. Community Relations
4 JohnJason Cecil, BA Anthem HealthKeepers Statewide X January 10, 2027
johnjason.cecil@anthem.com
5 Ryan M. Crowder, Public Safety, Police Officer Norfolk, VA X April 9, 2028
BS ryan.crowder@norfolk.gov
- ) Community Health Worker (CHW)
6 E;n:?leerly Dyke Lynchburg, Virginia X April 9, 2028
y kdharsley@jhcvirginia.org
Maceo E. Freeman, St. Paul’s Baptist Church L
7 D. Min rev.maceo@gmail.com Central, Virginia X January 10, 2027
g | LinnayaGraf, R v i Southwest, X January 10, 2027
PhD, MCHES, CPH ginia, Virginia ‘
Igraf@liberty.edu
Nia Harrison, MPP Virginia Board for People with
9 | Emeritus 804-786-7333 Office Statewide X '
(4-2023 to 804-786-0018 Fax
12-2024) Nia.Harrison@vbpd.virginia.gov
Pastor, Mount Zion AME Church,
o Roanoke, Virginia and Former Southwest
10 | Amy Christine Hodge, | Pastor, Bethel AME Church, Rocky Virginia X January 10, 2027
M. Div. Mount, Virginia '
kingdombusinessservices8 @gmail.co
m
Eastern Virginia Medical School
11 | Patti G. Kiger, Dept. of Pediatrics, Division of Eastern Virginia
MEd Community Health and Research, 2X October 6, 2024
Instructor
kigerpg@gmail.com
African immigrant community
12 | El Hadji Djibril Niang member Central Virginia X October 2, 2026
galgui-g@hotmail.com
Olugbenga O. VDH, Health Director,
13 | Obasanjo. Rappahannock Area Health District, Northern
MBBS, Ph.D., MPH, olugbenga.obasanjo@vdh.virginia.qo Virginia X October 2, 2026
MBA v
Karen O’Brien, CARITAS Center, Richmond, VA Lo
14 | BS Kobrien@caritasva.ora Central Virginia X October 2, 2026
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Advisory Council on Health Disparity and Health Equity (ACHDHE)
Membership Roster, March 2024

Linda Lee Redmond,

Community Member

PhD. pos4LLR@yahoo.com Central Virginia X April 2027
David C. Rose,
MD, MBA, FAAP Health Director, Alexandria Health Northern
16 | ACHDHE Chair Department, VDH Virginia S October 2, 2026
(4-2023 to david.rose@vdh.virginia.gov g
12-2024)
Director, Office of Health Equity
17 | sandra Serna. MPH Virginia Department of Health Statewide Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Sandra.Serna@vdh.virginia.gov
Virginia Department for Aging and
Carolvn C. Turner Rehabilitative Services (DARS),
18 S ynt. : Statewide Central, VA X January 26, 2025
(804) 662-7107
carolyn.turner@dars.virginia.gov
s Adjunct Professor, Virginia
19 Qrgorlllﬂop\éllla, Commonwealth University (VCU) Central Virginia X January 10,2027
' villaam@alumni.vcu.edu
Senior Navigator’s Lindsay Institute
for Innovations in Caregiving, and .
20 | Gordon Walker, MS the Society for Certified Senior Statewide X January 2024
Advisors AARP (Western VA)
gwalker1947@gmail.com
PTRP/STAR/IETP Clinical
Eleanor Woodson Admissions Case Manager
21 BSN RN ’ Central Virginia VA Health Care Central Virginia X April 2028
! System
Eleanor.Woodson@va.gov
Virginia Department of Aging and
22 | George Worthington, Rehabilitative Services X

M.Sc.

george.worthington@dars.virginia.go

\

Statewide

January 10, 2026

Breanne Forbes-
Hubbard,

Director, Workforce Development
and Engagement, VDH
breanne.forbes-
hubbard@vdh.virginia.gov
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